

\216

ITEM NO. 49

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20169/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2011 in WPCT  
No.184/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMLAL ROY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Tanushree Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pijush K Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed four weeks' time is granted to the  
petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master