

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20169/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2011 in WPCT No.184/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMLAL ROY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG  
Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
Ms. Tanushree Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.for  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv. for  
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Subject to appellants' paying a sum of Rs. 172,244/- to the  
respondent within four weeks from today, the operation of the impugned  
order shall remain stayed during the pendency of the appeal.|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|