

1
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5304 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHYAMLAL ROY

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 09/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. H.P. Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the appellant to comply with the office report.

| (Sushma Batra)
| Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|
|