

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5304 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMLAL ROY

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the oral request of the Learned counsel for the  
respondent, delay in filing the statement of case is condoned. The  
Registry may now take statement of case on record.

[GEETA AHUJA]  
SR. P.A.

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER