

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5304/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMLAL ROY

Respondent(s)

(Application for early hearing of the civil appeal)

Date : 12-12-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Kharbanda, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Priya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter in the last week of February, 2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR